900225619 06/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central Holding Corporation		06/11/2012	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heizer Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	8 Rauscher Drive
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65049
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85204480	DOUBLETAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 770-391-0215

Email: sandy@asman.com

Correspondent Name: Sanford J. Asman

Address Line 1: 570 Vinington Court

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30350-5710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170308-3010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanford J. Asman
Signature:	/sanford j. asman/
Date:	06/13/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=120611_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=120611_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0771

OF \$40.00 85204480

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Conveying Party ("ASSIGNOR"): Central Holding Corporation

13 Bumblebee Point Lake Ozark, MO 65049

United States

Receiving Party ("ASSIGNEE"): Heizer Technologies, LLC

8 Rauscher Drive St. Louis MO 63124

United States

Mark DoubleTap, U.S. Ser. No. 85204480

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR named above has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this Assignment, does sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto the ASSIGNEE named above, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the MARK identified above, together with that portion of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR connected with the use of and symbolized by the MARK and that portion of the ASSIGNOR's business, or portion of thereof, to which the mark pertains both in the United States and in all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefor; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign trademarks and grants may be registered. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights of the ASSIGNOR to all causes of action relating to the MARK, whether such causes of action arose before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT.

AND the undersigned **ASSIGNOR** does hereby covenant and warrant that it has the full right to convey its entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, created by it, and that it has not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND the undersigned **ASSIGNOR**, for the consideration aforesaid, does hereby covenant and agree to and with said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, that it, its successors, assigns, and its personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers, and other documents, which, in the opinion of counsel for said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign

country to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and all rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred, and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR

Central Holding Corporation

By: 11-3-56	JUST -
(Signature)	·

Name: <u>RAYMOND</u> B KO1657

Title: President

STATE OF MISSOURI)
)

country of Candan ?

On this ______ day of _______, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, came the above named signatory known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged that he was authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment by the Assignor named herein; and he further acknowledged the same to be their respective free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Seal) My Commission Expires: M/Wy 10, 2015

ANGELA DALE RIGHTER
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri, Camden County
Commission # 11183652
My Commission Expires May 10, 2015

- 2 -